

For Immediate Release Sandusky County Communities Foundation 1245 Napoleon St. Fremont, OH 43420

Andrea Gibson, Executive Director director@sanduskyccf.org
419.332.1591

## Sandusky County Communities Foundation Announces the

## **Charles and Donna Foss Charitable Fund**

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation is pleased to announce a new donor advised fund has been established by Mr. Charles Foss. The Charles and Donna Foss Charitable Fund was established to allow a continued legacy of charitable giving to eligible organizations.

"Mr. Foss has established this fund through the Sandusky County Communities Foundation to continue to provide scholarships to his and Donna's high school alma mater's" stated Andrea Gibson, Executive Director of the Foundation. "Mr. Foss lost his wife Donna, unexpectedly earlier this year. Mr. Foss described his wife as a caring individual who loved to be outside and working in her garden. The Foundation is honored to be able to help Mr. Foss with his and Donna's philanthropic goals and legacy planning".

The Foundation strives to connect people who care with causes that matter. Anyone who desires to contribute to the Charles and Donna Foss Charitable Fund may do so by making a check payable to: Sandusky County Communities Foundation, in care of the Charles and Donna Foss Charitable Fund.

The Sandusky County Communities Foundation was established in 1998 to enhance the well-being of the people and communities of Sandusky County by managing permanent investments for philanthropic goals. The Foundation provides an efficient, effective structure for linking charitable interests with important programs and services and offers several options through which gifts can be made to benefit Sandusky County communities and organizations. Since 2009 more than \$1,000,000.00 has been awarded to non-profit organizations through the Community Grant Program, in addition to numerous scholarships.

To learn more, or to donate, visit our website at <a href="www.sanduskyccf.org">www.sanduskyccf.org</a> or contact Andrea Gibson at 419-332-1591 or <a href="mailto:director@sanduskyccf.org">director@sanduskyccf.org</a>